2022-23 and 2023-24 OHSAA Girls Bowling - Division |

OHSAA School ID School Name

972
550
685
836
837
336

1188

1677
876

1016
268
807
178
306

1610

1034

1470

1480
716
764
396
650

1254

1088

1026

1274
682
894
200

1203
532
713

1638

1738

1255
970
846

1248
704

1020

1492
717

1202

1086

1201

1674

1508

1142

1428
150
730

1741
930

1076
884
740
692

1366
832
592

1606
810

1244

1526
148

1552

1152

1698
696

1402

1719
904

1116
350

1380

1154
632
118
152
670

1078
238

1476
248
444

1140

1032

1746

1204
690

1486
160
548
214

MASON

FAIRFIELD
HAMILTON

LAKOTA EAST
LAKOTA WEST
CENTERVILLE
OAKHILLS

WEST CLERMONT
GAHANNA LINCOLN
MENTOR
BRUNSWICK
KETTERING FAIRMONT
BEAVERCREEK
CANTON McKINLEY SENIOR
WALNUT HILLS
MILFORD
SPRINGBORO
SPRINGFIELD
HILLIARD DAVIDSON
JACKSON
COLERAIN
GLENOAK

PICKERINGTON HIGH SCHOOL CENTRAL

NEWARK
MIDDLETOWN
PRINCETON
GROVEPORT MADISON
LORAIN
BEREA-MIDPARK
OLENTANGY LIBERTY
ELYRIA

HILLIARD BRADLEY
WAYNE

THOMAS WORTHINGTON

PICKERINGTON HIGH SCHOOL NORTH

MARYSVILLE
LEBANON
PERRYSBURG
DELAWARE HAYES
MIAMISBURG
STOW-MUNROE FALLS
HILLIARD DARBY
OLENTANGY

NEW ALBANY
OLENTANGY BERLIN
WESTERVILLE SOUTH
SYCAMORE
NORTHMONT

SOLON

AVON

HOOVER
WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE
MAGNIFICAT

MOUNT NOTRE DAME
LITTLE MIAMI
HUDSON

WARREN G HARDING
ST JOSEPH ACADEMY
LAKEWOOD
FIRESTONE
WADSWORTH

KINGS

PERRY

TEAYS VALLEY
AUSTINTOWN-FITCH
TROY

NORTH RIDGEVILLE
WHETSTONE
HARRISON

SETON

WINTON WOODS
LOVELAND
NORDONIA
TWINSBURG

ST URSULA ACADEMY
NORTH ROYALTON
GARFIELD HEIGHTS
ANDERSON

AVON LAKE

GREEN

MOUNT VERNON
BOARDMAN
SPRINGFIELD

BRECKSVILLE-BROADVIEW HTS

CUYAHOGA FALLS
NORTHLAND
MIFFLIN

XENIA

OLMSTED FALLS
MARION HARDING
STEELE
BARBERTON
FAIRBORN

BIG WALNUT

City

MASON
FAIRFIELD
HAMILTON
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP
WEST CHESTER
CENTERVILLE
CINCINNATI
Cincinnati
GAHANNA
MENTOR
BRUNSWICK
KETTERING
BEAVERCREEK
CANTON
CINCINNATI
MILFORD
SPRINGBORO
SPRINGFIELD
HILLIARD
MASSILLON
CINCINNATI
CANTON
PICKERINGTON
Newark
MIDDLETOWN
CINCINNATI
GROVEPORT
LORAIN

BEREA
POWELL
ELYRIA

Hilliard

HUBER HEIGHTS
WORTHINGTON
PICKERINGTON
MARYSVILLE
LEBANON
PERRYSBURG
DELAWARE
Miamisburg
Stow

HILLIARD
LEWIS CENTER
NEW ALBANY
Delaware
Westerville
CINCINNATI
CLAYTON
SOLON

AVON

NORTH CANTON
COLUMBUS
ROCKY RIVER
CINCINNATI
MORROW
HUDSON
WARREN
CLEVELAND
LAKEWOOD
AKRON
WADSWORTH
Kings Mills
MASSILLON
ASHVILLE
AUSTINTOWN
TROY

N RIDGEVILLE
COLUMBUS
HARRISON
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
LOVELAND
MACEDONIA
TWINSBURG
CINCINNATI
NORTH ROYALTON
GARFIELD HTS
CINCINNATI
AVON LAKE
Uniontown
MOUNT VERNON
YOUNGSTOWN
Holland
BROADVIEW HEIGHTS
CUYAHOGA FALLS
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
XENIA
OLMSTED FALLS
MARION
AMHERST
BARBERTON
Fairborn
Sunbury

Athletic District
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest

Central
Northeast
Northeast

Southwest
Southwest
Northeast
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Central
Northeast
Southwest
Northeast
Central
Central
Southwest
Southwest

Central
Northeast
Northeast

Central
Northeast

Central

Southwest

Central

Central

Central

Southwest
Northwest
Central
Southwest
Northeast

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Southwest
Southwest
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Central
Northeast
Southwest
Southwest
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Southwest
Northeast
Central
Northeast
Southwest
Northeast
Central
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Northeast
Northeast
Southwest
Northeast
Northeast
Southwest
Northeast
Northeast

Central
Northeast
Northwest
Northeast
Northeast

Central

Central

Southwest
Northeast

Central
Northeast
Northeast

Southwest
Central

Team Ind

B e e I I e e e e R R e B B B e B B R e e e i e e e T e e T T T T T B B B e B B B e O B e B B B B e B B e B B B I e e T I T T T IO B e e B B e B I B e B B e B B B e e e

2021 Girls Base Enrollment 2022 & 2023 Division 2021 Division

1251
1146
1104
1017
994
959
931
912
905
860
848
843
841
840
835
762
750
745
736
735
735
722
706
705
700
700
697
695
693
687
675
666
661
654
636
635
630
629
621
608
606
601
599
597
596
586
584
564
562
535
535
534
529
526
525
521
519
514
511
510
507
501
500
497
496
491
490
485
485
484
484
479
478
478
475
472

471
461
456
450
447
437
431
429
426
424
421
418
416
413
412
410
409



1146
528
1736
822
888
138
1614
1624
224
1684
1394
1554
1656
801
1582
1120
1330
748
140
364
1258
1616
902
1326
292
1422
872
1074
242
1664
406
1164
1030
736
658
1062
1106
180
678
608
472
422
1750
1180
1436
940
1160
666
1700
112
276
802
984
1528
502
1534
218
390
352
796
686
526
330
464
1022
1412
304
1522
718
1714
186
724
856
1420
274
188
1596
762
1568
320
1158
286
392
1524
272
870
1472
892
964
1626
164
1108
738
370
1724

NORTH OLMSTED
ELLET

WOOSTER

LAKE

LOGAN

ASHLAND

WALSH JESUIT
WASHINGTON
BISHOP WATTERSON
WESTLAKE
SANDUSKY

TURPIN

WEST
KENMORE-GARFIELD
URSULINE ACADEMY
NORTH

ROSS
INDEPENDENCE
LAKESIDE
CHILLICOTHE
PIQUA
WAPAKONETA
LOUISVILLE
THEODORE ROOSEVELT
BUTLER

SIDNEY

LIMA SENIOR

MT HEALTHY
BOWLING GREEN
WESTERN BROWN
COLUMBIAN
NORTHWEST
MIDVIEW

HOWLAND

GOSHEN

MONROE

NEW PHILADELPHIA
BEDFORD
GREENVILLE
FRANKLIN

DOVER

COPLEY
ZANESVILLE

NOTRE DAME-CATHEDRAL LATIN

SOUTH

MANSFIELD SENIOR
NORWALK
GRANVILLE
WHITEHALL-YEARLING
ALLIANCE
BUCKEYE

KENSTON

MERCY MCAULEY
TECUMSEH
EASTMOOR ACADEMY
TIPPECANOE
BISHOP HARTLEY
CLOVERLEAF
CHAMINADE JULIENNE
JONATHAN ALDER
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP
ELIDA

CELINA

DEFIANCE

MIAMI TRACE
SHAWNEE
CANFIELD
TALLMADGE
HILLSBORO
WILMINGTON
BEECHCROFT
ARCHBISHOP HOBAN
LEXINGTON
SHERIDAN
BUCHTEL
BELLEFONTAINE
VAN WERT
JACKSON

UNIOTO

CARROLL

NORTON

BUCKEYE VALLEY
CLYDE

TAYLOR

BRYAN

LICKING VALLEY
SPRINGFIELD
LONDON
MARLINGTON
WASHINGTON
BATAVIA

NEW RICHMOND
HUBBARD
CIRCLEVILLE
WOODRIDGE

NORTH OLMSTED
AKRON
WOOSTER
Uniontown
LOGAN
ASHLAND
CUYAHOGA FALLS
MASSILLON
COLUMBUS
WESTLAKE
SANDUSKY
CINCINNATI
COLUMBUS
AKRON
CINCINNATI
AKRON
HAMILTON
COLUMBUS
Ashtabula
CHILLICOTHE
PIQUA
WAPAKONETA
LOUISVILLE
KENT
VANDALIA
SIDNEY

LIMA
CINCINNATI
BOWLING GREEN
MOUNT ORAB
TIFFIN
CINCINNATI
Grafton
WARREN
Goshen
MONROE

N PHILADELPHIA
BEDFORD
GREENVILLE
FRANKLIN
DOVER
COPLEY
ZANESVILLE
CHARDON
COLUMBUS
MANSFIELD
NORWALK
GRANVILLE
WHITEHALL
ALLIANCE
MEDINA
CHAGRIN FALLS
CINCINNATI
NEW CARLISLE
COLUMBUS
TIPP CITY
COLUMBUS
LODI

DAYTON

PLAIN CITY
COLUMBUS
ELIDA

CELINA
DEFIANCE
WASHINGTON CH
LIMA
CANFIELD
TALLMADGE
HILLSBORO
WILMINGTON
COLUMBUS
AKRON
LEXINGTON
THORNVILLE
AKRON
BELLEFONTAINE
VAN WERT
JACKSON
CHILLICOTHE
DAYTON
NORTON
DELAWARE
CLYDE
CLEVES
BRYAN
NEWARK
AKRON
LONDON
ALLIANCE
WASHINGTON C.H.
BATAVIA

NEW RICHMOND
HUBBARD
CIRCLEVILLE
PENINSULA

Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Southeast
Northwest
Northeast
Northeast
Central
Northeast
Northwest
Southwest
Central
Northeast
Southwest
Northeast
Southwest
Central
Northeast
Southeast
Southwest
Northwest
Northeast
Northeast
Southwest
Southwest
Northwest
Southwest
Northwest
Southwest
Northwest
Southwest
Northeast
Northeast
Southwest
Southwest
East
Northeast
Southwest
Southwest
East
Northeast
East
Northeast
Central
Northwest
Northwest
Central
Central
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Southwest
Southwest
Central
Southwest
Central
Northeast
Southwest
Central
Central
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Southeast
Northwest
Northeast
Northeast
Southeast
Southwest
Central
Northeast
Northwest
Southeast
Northeast
Southwest
Northwest
Southeast
Southeast
Southwest
Northeast
Central
Northwest
Southwest
Northwest
Central
Northeast
Central
Northeast
Southeast
Southwest
Southwest
Northeast
Southeast
Northeast

A4 444444444444 44444444 4444444444444 444444444 Ad 44 A A4 A4 A A4 A4 A dd A4 A AAd A4 A A A4 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A4 A A4

409
396
390
389
387
384
382
381
379
378
375
374
372
370
369
365
363
362
360
359
351
347
346
345
345
345
338
333
330
329
326
325
323
313
313
313
312
312
311
310
308
308
305
305
304
303
303
301
301
301
300
297
297
295
294
289
288
287
287
286
283
282
281
280
279
276
275
275
275
274
270
270
270
267
264
263
260
260
259
257
256
255
253
253
246
245
245
244
244
244
241
241
239
238
237




