2022-23 and 2023-24 OHSAA Girls Bowling - Division I

OHSAA School ID	School Name	City	Athletic District	Team Ind	2021 Girls Base Enrollment	2022 & 2023 Division 2	0021 Division
972	MASON	MASON	Southwest	T	1251	2022 & 2023 DIVISION 2	UZ I DIVISION
550	FAIRFIELD	FAIRFIELD	Southwest	Ť	1146	i	i
685	HAMILTON	HAMILTON	Southwest	Ť	1104	i	i
836	LAKOTA EAST	LIBERTY TOWNSHIP	Southwest	Т	1017	1	1
837	LAKOTA WEST	WEST CHESTER	Southwest	T	994	1	1
336	CENTERVILLE	CENTERVILLE	Southwest	T	959	1	I
1188	OAK HILLS	CINCINNATI	Southwest	T	931	1	1
1677	WEST CLERMONT	Cincinnati	Southwest	T	912	!	!
876	GAHANNA LINCOLN	GAHANNA	Central	T	905	I .	!
1016 268	MENTOR BRUNSWICK	MENTOR	Northeast Northeast	T T	860 848	1	
807	KETTERING FAIRMONT	BRUNSWICK KETTERING	Southwest	,	843	<u> </u>	i
178	BEAVERCREEK	BEAVERCREEK	Southwest	Ť	841	i	i
306	CANTON McKINLEY SENIOR	CANTON	Northeast	Ť	840	i	i
1610	WALNUT HILLS	CINCINNATI	Southwest	Ť	835	i	i
1034	MILFORD	MILFORD	Southwest	Т	762	1	1
1470	SPRINGBORO	SPRINGBORO	Southwest	T	750	1	1
1480	SPRINGFIELD	SPRINGFIELD	Southwest	Т	745	1	1
716	HILLIARD DAVIDSON	HILLIARD	Central	Т	736	I	ı
764	JACKSON	MASSILLON	Northeast	Ţ	735	!	!
396	COLERAIN	CINCINNATI	Southwest	T	735	!	!
650	GLENOAK	CANTON	Northeast	T	722	!	!
1254 1088	PICKERINGTON HIGH SCHOOL CENTRAL NEWARK	PICKERINGTON Newark	Central Central	T T	706 705	i i	
1026	MIDDLETOWN	MIDDLETOWN	Southwest	T	700	i	i
1274	PRINCETON	CINCINNATI	Southwest	Ť	700	i	i
682	GROVEPORT MADISON	GROVEPORT	Central	Ť	697	i	i
894	LORAIN	LORAIN	Northeast	Т	695	1	1
200	BEREA-MIDPARK	BEREA	Northeast	Т	693	1	1
1203	OLENTANGY LIBERTY	POWELL	Central	T	687	1	1
532	ELYRIA	ELYRIA	Northeast	Т	675	1	1
713	HILLIARD BRADLEY	Hilliard	Central	T	666	1	I
1638	WAYNE	HUBER HEIGHTS	Southwest	Т	661	I	I
1738	THOMAS WORTHINGTON	WORTHINGTON	Central	Ţ	654	!	!
1255	PICKERINGTON HIGH SCHOOL NORTH	PICKERINGTON	Central	T	636	!	!
970	MARYSVILLE	MARYSVILLE	Central Southwest	T T	635	!	- !
846 1248	LEBANON PERRYSBURG	LEBANON		, T	630 629	<u> </u>	
704	DELAWARE HAYES	PERRYSBURG DELAWARE	Northwest Central	T	621	<u> </u>	
1020	MIAMISBURG	Miamisburg	Southwest	÷	608	i	i
1492	STOW-MUNROE FALLS	Stow	Northeast	Ť	606	i	i
717	HILLIARD DARBY	HILLIARD	Central	Ť	601	i	i
1202	OLENTANGY	LEWIS CENTER	Central	Т	599	1	1
1086	NEW ALBANY	NEW ALBANY	Central	Т	597	1	1
1201	OLENTANGY BERLIN	Delaware	Central	T	596	1	I
1674	WESTERVILLE SOUTH	Westerville	Central	Т	586	I	I
1508	SYCAMORE	CINCINNATI	Southwest	T	584	!	!
1142	NORTHMONT	CLAYTON	Southwest	T T	564	I .	!
1428 150	SOLON AVON	SOLON AVON	Northeast Northeast	Ť	562 535	 	!
730	HOOVER	NORTH CANTON	Northeast	, T	535	i	i
1741	WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE	COLUMBUS	Central	Ť	534	i	i
930	MAGNIFICAT	ROCKY RIVER	Northeast	Ť	529	i	i
1076	MOUNT NOTRE DAME	CINCINNATI	Southwest	Т	526	1	1
884	LITTLE MIAMI	MORROW	Southwest	T	525	1	1
740	HUDSON	HUDSON	Northeast	Т	521	1	1
692	WARREN G HARDING	WARREN	Northeast	T	519	1	I
1366	ST JOSEPH ACADEMY	CLEVELAND	Northeast	Т	514	I	I
832	LAKEWOOD	LAKEWOOD	Northeast	T T	511	!	!
592	FIRESTONE	AKRON	Northeast	T	510	!	!
1606 810	WADSWORTH KINGS	WADSWORTH Kings Mills	Northeast Southwest	T T	507 501	i i	
1244	PERRY	MASSILLON	Northeast	T	500	<u> </u>	
1526	TEAYS VALLEY	ASHVILLE	Central	, T	497	i	i
148	AUSTINTOWN-FITCH	AUSTINTOWN	Northeast	Ť	496	i	i
1552	TROY	TROY	Southwest	Ť	491	i	i
1152	NORTH RIDGEVILLE	N RIDGEVILLE	Northeast	T	490	1	1
1698	WHETSTONE	COLUMBUS	Central	T	485	1	1
696	HARRISON	HARRISON	Southwest	T	485	1	I
1402	SETON	CINCINNATI	Southwest	Т	484	I	I
1719	WINTON WOODS	CINCINNATI	Southwest	Ţ	484	!	!
904	LOVELAND	LOVELAND	Southwest	T	479	!	!
1116 350	NORDONIA TWINSBURG	MACEDONIA TWINSBURG	Northeast Northeast	T T	478 478	!	
1380	ST URSULA ACADEMY	CINCINNATI	Southwest	, T	475	i	i
1154	NORTH ROYALTON	NORTH ROYALTON	Northeast	Ť	472	i	i
632	GARFIELD HEIGHTS	GARFIELD HTS	Northeast	Ť	471	i	i
118	ANDERSON	CINCINNATI	Southwest	Ť	471	i	i
152	AVON LAKE	AVON LAKE	Northeast	T	461	1	1
670	GREEN	Uniontown	Northeast	T	456	1	1
1078	MOUNT VERNON	MOUNT VERNON	Central	T	450	1	1
238	BOARDMAN	YOUNGSTOWN	Northeast	Ţ	447	!	!
1476	SPRINGFIELD	Holland	Northwest	T	437	l	!
248	BRECKSVILLE-BROADVIEW HTS	BROADVIEW HEIGHTS	Northeast	T	431	ļ	!
444	CUYAHOGA FALLS NORTHLAND	CUYAHOGA FALLS	Northeast	T T	429	I I	!
1140 1032	MIFFLIN	COLUMBUS COLUMBUS	Central Central	Ť	426 424	1 1	;
1746	XENIA	XENIA	Southwest	T	421	i	i
1204	OLMSTED FALLS	OLMSTED FALLS	Northeast	Ť	418	i	i
690	MARION HARDING	MARION	Central	Ť	416	i	i
1486	STEELE	AMHERST	Northeast	Ť	413	1	1
160	BARBERTON	BARBERTON	Northeast	T	412	1	1
548	FAIRBORN	Fairborn	Southwest	T	410	!	1
214	BIG WALNUT	Sunbury	Central	Т	409	I	I

1146	NORTH OLMSTED	NORTH OLMSTED	Northeast	Т	409	1	1
528	ELLET	AKRON	Northeast	Ť	396	i	i
1736	WOOSTER	WOOSTER	Northeast	Ť	390	i	i
822	LAKE	Uniontown	Northeast	÷	389	;	- ;
							- :
888	LOGAN	LOGAN	Southeast	T	387	!	
138	ASHLAND	ASHLAND	Northwest	T	384	!	
1614	WALSH JESUIT	CUYAHOGA FALLS	Northeast	Т	382	ı	ı
1624	WASHINGTON	MASSILLON	Northeast	Т	381	Į.	ı
224	BISHOP WATTERSON	COLUMBUS	Central	T	379	I I	I
1684	WESTLAKE	WESTLAKE	Northeast	T	378	1	- 1
1394	SANDUSKY	SANDUSKY	Northwest	T	375	1	1
1554	TURPIN	CINCINNATI	Southwest	T	374	1	1
1656	WEST	COLUMBUS	Central	Т	372	1	1
801	KENMORE-GARFIELD	AKRON	Northeast	Т	370	1	1
1582	URSULINE ACADEMY	CINCINNATI	Southwest	Ť	369	i	i
1120	NORTH	AKRON	Northeast	Ť	365	i	i
1330	ROSS	HAMILTON	Southwest	Ť	363	i	i
748		COLUMBUS		†	362	;	-
	INDEPENDENCE		Central	, T		:	- !
140	LAKESIDE	Ashtabula	Northeast		360	:	
364	CHILLICOTHE	CHILLICOTHE	Southeast	T	359	!	!
1258	PIQUA	PIQUA	Southwest	T	351	!	!
1616	WAPAKONETA	WAPAKONETA	Northwest	T	347	!	1
902	LOUISVILLE	LOUISVILLE	Northeast	T	346	ı	ı
1326	THEODORE ROOSEVELT	KENT	Northeast	T	345	I	I
292	BUTLER	VANDALIA	Southwest	T	345	1	1
1422	SIDNEY	SIDNEY	Southwest	Т	345	1	I
872	LIMA SENIOR	LIMA	Northwest	Т	338	1	I
1074	MT HEALTHY	CINCINNATI	Southwest	T	333	1	1
242	BOWLING GREEN	BOWLING GREEN	Northwest	T	330	1	1
1664	WESTERN BROWN	MOUNT ORAB	Southwest	Т	329	1	1
406	COLUMBIAN	TIFFIN	Northwest	Ť	326	1	1
1164	NORTHWEST	CINCINNATI	Southwest	Ť	325	i	i
1030	MIDVIEW	Grafton	Northeast	Ť	323	i	i
736	HOWLAND	WARREN	Northeast	†	313	i	i
658	GOSHEN	Goshen	Southwest	+ +	313	:	i
						;	-
1062	MONROE	MONROE	Southwest	T T	313	!	!
1106	NEW PHILADELPHIA	N PHILADELPHIA	East	T	312	!	!
180	BEDFORD	BEDFORD	Northeast	Ţ	312	!	!
678	GREENVILLE	GREENVILLE	Southwest	T	311	!	1
608	FRANKLIN	FRANKLIN	Southwest	T	310	!	!
472	DOVER	DOVER	East	Т	308	1	ı
422	COPLEY	COPLEY	Northeast	T	308	!	!
1750	ZANESVILLE	ZANESVILLE	East	Т	305	1	ı
1180	NOTRE DAME-CATHEDRAL LATIN	CHARDON	Northeast	Т	305	I I	I
1436	SOUTH	COLUMBUS	Central	T	304	I I	I
940	MANSFIELD SENIOR	MANSFIELD	Northwest	Т	303	I I	I
1160	NORWALK	NORWALK	Northwest	T	303	1	1
666	GRANVILLE	GRANVILLE	Central	T	301	1	1
1700	WHITEHALL-YEARLING	WHITEHALL	Central	T	301	1	1
112	ALLIANCE	ALLIANCE	Northeast	Т	301	1	I
276	BUCKEYE	MEDINA	Northeast	T	300	1	1
802	KENSTON	CHAGRIN FALLS	Northeast	T	297	1	1
984	MERCY MCAULEY	CINCINNATI	Southwest	T	297	1	1
1528	TECUMSEH	NEW CARLISLE	Southwest	T	295	1	1
502	EASTMOOR ACADEMY	COLUMBUS	Central	Т	294	1	1
1534	TIPPECANOE	TIPP CITY	Southwest	Т	289	1	1
218	BISHOP HARTLEY	COLUMBUS	Central	Ť	288	i	i
390	CLOVERLEAF	LODI	Northeast	Ť	287	i	i
352	CHAMINADE JULIENNE	DAYTON	Southwest	Ť	287	i	ii
796	JONATHAN ALDER	PLAIN CITY	Central	Ť	286	i	ï
686	HAMILTON TOWNSHIP	COLUMBUS	Central	Ť	283	i	i
526	ELIDA	ELIDA	Northwest	Ť	282	i	i
330	CELINA	CELINA	Northwest	Ť	281	i	- 1
				, T	280		- :
464	DEFIANCE	DEFIANCE	Northwest			:	- !
1022	MIAMI TRACE	WASHINGTON CH	Southeast	T T	279	!	!
1412	SHAWNEE	LIMA	Northwest	T T	276	!	!
304	CANFIELD	CANFIELD	Northeast	T	275	!	!
1522	TALLMADGE	TALLMADGE	Northeast	T T	275	I .	!
718	HILLSBORO	HILLSBORO	Southeast	T	275	!	!
1714	WILMINGTON	WILMINGTON	Southwest	T T	274	!	!
186	BEECHCROFT	COLUMBUS	Central	Ţ	270	<u> </u>	1
724	ARCHBISHOP HOBAN	AKRON	Northeast	T	270	<u> </u>	Į.
856	LEXINGTON	LEXINGTON	Northwest	T	270	Ţ	I
1420	SHERIDAN	THORNVILLE	Southeast	T	267	1	II
274	BUCHTEL	AKRON	Northeast	T	264	1	I
188	BELLEFONTAINE	BELLEFONTAINE	Southwest	T	263	1	1
1596	VAN WERT	VAN WERT	Northwest	T	260	1	II
762	JACKSON	JACKSON	Southeast	T	260	1	1
1568	UNIOTO	CHILLICOTHE	Southeast	Т	259	Ţ	II
320	CARROLL	DAYTON	Southwest	T	257	1	1
1158	NORTON	NORTON	Northeast	T	256	1	1
286	BUCKEYE VALLEY	DELAWARE	Central	Ť	255	1	1
392	CLYDE	CLYDE	Northwest	Ť	253	1	II
1524	TAYLOR	CLEVES	Southwest	Ť	253	İ	ii
272	BRYAN	BRYAN	Northwest	Ť	246	i	ii
870	LICKING VALLEY	NEWARK	Central	Ť	245	i	ii
1472	SPRINGFIELD	AKRON	Northeast	Ť	245	i	ii
892	LONDON	LONDON	Central	Ť	244	i	ii
964	MARLINGTON	ALLIANCE	Northeast	Ť	244	i	ii
1626	WASHINGTON	WASHINGTON C.H.	Southeast	, T	244	i	"
164	BATAVIA	BATAVIA	Southwest	†	241	!	ii .
1108	NEW RICHMOND	NEW RICHMOND	Southwest	+ +	241	:	" 1
738	HUBBARD	HUBBARD	Northeast	†	239	!	i
370	CIRCLEVILLE	CIRCLEVILLE	Southeast	+ +	238	!	"
1724	WOODRIDGE	PENINSULA	Northeast	T	238	;	II
1724	WOODRIDGE	FEININOULA	INOLUIERSE	I	231	I I	II